#### 505755138 11/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5801952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK VINCENT GREANEY	10/25/2019
KRAIG ALAN WILLETT	10/16/2019
JOE HOFFMAN	10/16/2019
TODD P. BEACH	10/28/2019
CONNOR MARK HALBERG	10/11/2019
ANDREW KICKERTZ	10/16/2019
JOSEPH YU	10/14/2019
BING-LING CHAO	10/25/2019

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	5545 FERMI COURT		
City:	CARLSBAD		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92008		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62687143
Application Number:	16160974

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: CAMILLE.SAKAMOTO@KLARQUIST.COM

CARSTEN C. GRELLMANN, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7180-97294-07 CARSTEN C. GRELLMANN NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PAIENI

REEL: 050902 FRAME: 0068 505755138

SIGNATURE:	/Carsten C. Grellmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=97294-07 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=97294-07 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=97294-07 Assignment#page3.tif		
source=97294-07 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=97294-07 Assignment#page5.tif		
source=97294-07 Assignment#page6.tif		
source=97294-07 Assignment#page7.tif		
source=97294-07 Assignment#page8.tif		
source=97294-07 Assignment#page9.tif		
source=97294-07 Assignment#page10.t	if	

PATENT REEL: 050902 FRAME: 0069

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Vincent Greaney, of Vista, CA, Kraig Alan Willett, of Fallbrook, CA, Joe Hoffman, of Carlsbad, CA, Todd P. Beach, of Encinitas, CA, Connor Mark Halberg, of San Clemente, CA, Andrew Kickertz, of San Diego, CA, Joseph Yu, of Kaohsiung City, Taiwan, and Bing-Ling Chao, of San Diego, CA, have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/687,143, filed on June 19, 2018, entitled "GOLF CLUB HEAD," and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/160,974, filed on October 15, 2018, entitled "GOLF CLUB HEAD,"

which applications are referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mark Vincent Greaney, Kraig Alan Willett, Joe Hoffman, Todd P. Beach, Connor Mark Halberg, Andrew Kickertz, Joseph Yu, and Bing-Ling Chao hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to

Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc..

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

	May Kind &	Care
At Gelebook OA	Mark Vincent Greaney	d
(City and State) on this <u>25</u> day of <u>Alan</u> , 20 <u>7</u> .		

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF San Dicgo	Á

On 10 2512019 (date), before me, Microle N. MacDagal (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Mark Vincent Greaney, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the



Place Notary Seal Above

laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

thickellet machagall

Signature of Notary Public

At <u>Carlsbad</u> A (City and State)
on this 16 day of <u>Och be</u>, 2019.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA (COUNTY OF Sas Diego )

On Notary Public"), personally appeared Kraig Alan Willett, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Craig Alan Willett

Signature of Notary Public

			Joe Hoffman
At	CAMUSBAD	CA	
,,	(City a	ind State)	
on th	is <u>/                                   </u>	<u>, 20 17</u> .	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF San Diego

On 10/16/2019 (date), before me, Michele N. Moc Dougall (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Joe Hoffman, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

murelle of maedougall

Signature of Notary Public

At Carlebal, DA
(City and State)
on this 28 day of Octor, 20 15.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San biego

On 10/28/2019 (date), before me, Michele N. MacDougall (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Todd P. Beach, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his the signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

mirelle of macougall

Signature of Notary Public

CA Connor Mark Halberg

At Corlsbad, CA (City and State) on this 11 day of October, 2019.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF San Diego

On 101112019 (date), before me, Michelle N. Moc Dougell (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Connor Mark Halberg, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he site executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Tignature of Notary Public

		a a
	Carispad, CA.	Andrew Kickertz
At	*	
on this	(City and State) day of october, 2019.	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF San Diego

On MINION (date), before me, Michelle N. MocDougall (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Andrew Kickertz, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he he executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Executed at	Kachsing 7	Kivan, this 14	Hh day of	0c1	, 20	<u>19</u>
	(City and Stat	e/Country)		Q	P	7
		Joseph	Yu /		<u>- 14</u>	
		M			60	

In the presence of:

Witnessed by: Whom Limit

Print Name: Bohan Kuo

Date: 2019/10/14

Witnessed by: Ame: Charles Chou

Date: 2019/10/14

REEL: 050902 FRAME: 0078

	Togich.	
At Carls bod, CA	Bing-Ling Chao	
(City and State) on this 25 day of Autolean, 2019.	······································	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

On was 12019 (date), before me, Michele N. MacDougall (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Bing-Ling Chao, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his ber authorized capacity, and that by his per signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

mirelle of machougall

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

Page 10 of 10